

Mr. Gorman submitted the following amendment:

Section 8, line 5, insert between the words "has" and "not," the word: or,

Which was adopted.

Mr. Merrick submitted the following amendment:

Section 10, strike out all after the word "time" in line 10, to the word "in" in line 11, and insert the words: and place of sitting.

Which was adopted.

Mr. Gatch submitted the following amendment:

Section 10, strike out all after the word "district" in line 16, to the end of the section.

Which was adopted.

Mr. Biddle submitted the following amendment:

Section 5, line 11, strike out all after the word "news-papers" to the word "in," in line 12, and insert: published.

Which was adopted.

Mr. Hopkins submitted the following amendment:

Section 5, line 11, after the word "in," insert the words: at least.

Which was adopted.

Mr. Gatch submitted the following amendment:

Section 12, line 9, strike out the words "Baltimore county" and insert the words: the counties.

Which was adopted.

Mr. Collins submitted the following amendment:

Section 12, strike out all after the word "October" to the word "and," (inclusive,) in line 24.

Which was adopted.

Mr. Kirk submitted the following amendment:

Section 14, strike out all after the word "the" in line 17, to the end of the section.

Which was rejected.

Mr. Gatch submitted the following amendment:

Section 17, line 17, strike out the word "three" and insert the word six.

Which was adopted.